| ーく | ſ |
|----|---|
| 9 | l |
| | l |
| 0 | l |
| - | ŀ |
| Ø | ŀ |
| | |

| Form PTO-1595 | |
|---------------|--|
| (Rev. 03/01) | |

RE(

10-18-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | |
|--|---|--|
| Tab settings | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 1.23. | 323135 _riginal documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Mark A. Lopreiato | Name: LOPREIATO, MARK A. AND SOPHIA | |
| | LOPREIATO, TRUSTEES OF THE | |
| | XMERINAR ACCRESS X LOPRELATO FAMILY LIVING | |
| Additional | TRUST U/T/A DATED MARCH 28, 2006 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| 🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger | ့ တ်ထိ | |
| Security Agreement | Street Address: 2070 Las Colinas Ave. | |
| _ | 010 | |
| Other | <u>e</u> + | |
| | City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90041 | |
| Execution Date: Sept. 25, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $9/25/06$ | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| ., | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | |
| | ached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: X | |
| Name: William W. Haefliger | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | |
| Internal Address:Suite 512 | Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | - Total 20 to 50 charged to deposit account | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: 201 So. Lake Ave. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William W. Haefliger

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and december of pages including cover sheet, attachments are attachments.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments FC:8621 Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 018410 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, MARK A.

LOPREIATO, of Los Angeles, in the County of Los

Angeles, and State of California, have invented certain

new and useful improvements in ENHANCED FOREARM

FURNITURE LEVERAGE STRAPS for which I have executed an

application for United States Letters Patent on the

25th day of September , 2006;

WHEREAS, LOPREIATO, MARK A. AND SOPHIA LOPREIATO, TRUSTEES OF THE LOPREIATO FAMILY LIVING TRUST U/T/A DATED MARCH 28, 2006, whose address is 2070 Las Colinas Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90041, are desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, MARK A.

- 1 -

LOPREIATO, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LOPREIATO, MARK A. AND SOPHIA LOPREIATO, TRUSTEES OF THE LOPREIATO FAMILY LIVING TRUST U/T/A DATED MARCH 28, 2006 all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto LOPREIATO, MARK A. AND SOPHIA LOPREIATO, TRUSTEES OF THE LOPREIATO FAMILY LIVING TRUST U/T/A DATED MARCH 28, 2006, any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Los Angeles , California, this day of Scit., 2006.

Docket 12,896

- 2 -